FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

86157 08-17-94P03:52 RCVD

TRUST DEED



140 mm

16th day of O THIS TRUST DEED, made this August MICHAEL S. SULLIVAN God LICECALS A. SULLIVA

as Grantor, DONALD R. CRANE, Attorney at Law JUNE HILL, Conservator of the Estate of Thomas S. Hill

an das anne at sossies lass cases base and las at the start of the second second and the realistics of her t

as Beneficiary,

01

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: in

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \$15,000 plus interest at the rate of 9% per annum from February 1, 1993, plus costs xele at even deta beautith periode to be sticler and and and an deriver the time period at a training the second statement beaution to a training and the second statement beaution to a training and the second statement beaution to a second statement beaution to a second statement beaution of the second statement beaution of

Sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this inst. herein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and reast index of nerves of demolish any building or improvement therein, in good condition and pay when due all costs incured therefor.
To complete or version and pay when due all costs incured therefor.
To complete or version said property. In good and workmanike mannee, publications, corenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property. In good and workmanike there in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by fing offices or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by fing offices or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by fing and such other harris as the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as yoon as insured; if the grantor shall be delivered to the beneficiary as yoon as insured; if the grantor shall be delivered to the beneficiary as yoon as insured; and public deliver shall for any reason to procue any such insurance and to deve a beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies to the beneficiary as least filteen days prior to the espiration of any policy of insurance to grantor's express. The amount collever shall be delivered to promptly be applied by beneficiary any determines of an and the day prior of the senterist proceed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's express. The amoun

No ac

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent distain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies parable as compensation ior such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's test necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's test, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily point in the indebtedness and presenties of the form time to time upon written request of bene-liciary, payment of its find presentation of this deed and the note for indorsement (in case it full and presentation of this deed and the note for the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, truitee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) forn in

franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the list or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey and may be described as the "petro perform legally entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters of lacts shill be conclusive proof of the truthfulners thereol. Trutse's less the "petro is any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to the ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequecy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-erty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rens-nse's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-ficiary may detarmine. III. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rest, issues and profits, or the proceeds of ire and other inclusion of such rest, issues and profits, or the proceeds of ire and other inclusion of such rest, issues and profits, or the proceeds of ire and other inclusion of such rest, issues and profits, or the proceeds of ire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as alloressid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invelidate any secured hereby or in his preformance of any advergent hereof as allore the pro-gursuant to such notice.

waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any ect done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to forcelose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real properly to satisly the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lift the time and place of sale, give notice thereol as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 08.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the disaults. If the delault consists of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the delault may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would for then be due had no delault occurred. Any other delault that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In adverting the optigation of the delault coats and expense, actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with truste's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided to glanated in the notic

The superimeter with frustee's and allorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either im one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the higher bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in lorm as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warrenty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulmest hereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Sale in the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded line subsequent to the inferent of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. 16. Bereficiary may form time to the successor or vurces

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to note appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named hereits or to are successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without coversance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. 17. Trustee encepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or offany action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the fusiee hereinder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust compony or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 690.525 to 690.525.

fully seized in fee simple of said described rea	nd with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he I property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
[10] A. M.	
and that he will warrant and forever defend	the same against all persons whomsoever.
(43) Internet and the second secon	And Market and Andreas and A Andreas and Andreas and Andr Andreas and Andreas and Andr
n an	
11 desired states of states of the states of the state	A SERVICE STRATE STOCK AND ADDRESS (SALE). SALE AND ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ADD ADDRESS ADDRESS ADD
Martin Constraints and Statistics and Distributions and an analysis of an experimental information of a provide statistic statistic provide and the statistic statistics and the statistic statistic statistics and the statistic statistics and the statistics of the statistic statistics and the statistic statistics and the statistic statistics and the statistics of the statistic statistics and the statistic statistics and the statistic statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics and the statistics	Construction of the Article Activity of the Article
	(a) Weight and the set of the
The granior warrants that the proceeds of the ic (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or i	an represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: nousehold purposes (see Important Notice below),
(a) All All Wards and a low graph of a start of the ended of the end of th	a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of an personal representatives, successors and assigns. The te secured hereby whether or and assigns.	ad binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, ex rm beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the herein. In construing this deed and wherewe the source of
gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the sit	ngular number includes the plural.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grant	or has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever, warra not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefici of guide word if defined in	
beneficiary MUST comply with the Art and Basylation	gulation Z, the
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness.Form No. 1319 If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this not	
Winderstroeconope.	
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON,
County of <u>Klamath</u> ss.	County of
august 16, 1994, by	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
Michael S. Sullivan	
-Stille A Keiner-	(1) A start and the second se Second second seco
SEALFFICIAL GEAL Matary Public for Orego	n Notary Public for Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC: OREGION expires: 10-18-90	My commission expires:
COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 18, 1998	
n na sense na sense In sense na s	GUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
	Mission of Astronomy State and Astronomy and Astronomy and Astronomy
The undersigned is the ledal owner and holder of	(1990-0.04) States and the second states of the
said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evi	dences of individual to you of any sums owing to you under the ter
a second and accus and to recurrey,	without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust dee nee and documents to
Alter of the sector and the sector of the sector of the sector of the	
DATED	
철명 같은 것은 것을 알았는 것 않는 것 못했는 것 같이 같이?	Beneficiary
는 것 같은 사람들에게 비행되었는 것 같은 물건을 물건을 받았다.	cures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
Do not loss or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it so	
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	County of
TRUST DEED	County of I county that the within instrum
TRUST DEED	County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the
TRUST DEED (FORM 'NG 861) STEVENS-INKES LAW - FUB. CO. FORTLAND.ORE MICHAFL. S. SULLIVAN Grantor	County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of, 19 at o'clockM., and recor in book/reel/volume No
TRUST DEED (FORM NG. 881) STEVENEINESS LAW FUD. CO. FORTLAND.CORE. MICHAEL S. SUILLIVAN Grantor JUNE HILL, CONSERVATOR of the	County of
TRUST DEED (FORM NG. 881) STEVENEINESS LAW FUD. CO. FORTLAND.CORE. MICHAEL S. SUILLIVAN Grantor JUNE HILL, CONSERVATOR of the	County of I exitify that the within instrum was received for record on the of
TRUST DEED (FORM NG. 50) STEVENE NEES LAW FUB. CO. FORTLAND.ORE MICHAEL S. SULLIVAN Grantor JUNE HILL, Conservator of the Estate of Thomas S. Hill Beneticiary	County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of, 19 atO'clockM., and recor in book/reel/volume No. FOR RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE Ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal
TRUST DEED (FORM NG. 50) STEVENS NESS LAW FUB. CO. FORTLAND.ORE MICHAEL S. SULLIVAN Grantor JUNE HILL, Conservator of the Estate of Thomas S. Hill Beneticiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	County of
TRUST DEED (FORM NG. 50) STEVENE NEES LAW FUB. CO. FORTLAND.ORE MICHAEL S. SULLIVAN Grantor JUNE HILL, Conservator of the Estate of Thomas S. Hill Beneticiary	County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of, 19 atO'clockM., and recor in book/reel/volume No. FOR RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE Ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal

-72 (%

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in the SE 1/4 SE 1/4, in Lot 5 and in Lot 6, all being in Section 27, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point where the South line of said Section 27 intersects the Westerly right of way line of the Burlington No:thern Railroad, from which the Southeast corner of said Section 27 bears South 89 degrees 38' 24" East, 1097.43 feet; thence North 28 degrees 45' 24" West along said right of way line, 1029.75 feet; thence South 61 degrees 14' 36" West, 50.00 feet; thence North 28 degrees 45' 24" West, 655.60 feet; thence along the arc of a 5629.65 foot radius curve to the left (delta equals 01 degrees 10' 05"), 114.77 feet to the South line of a drainage easement; thence South 57 degrees 42' West along the South line of said drainage easement, 275.64 feet, more or less, to a point on the mean high water line of the left bank of Lost River; thence South line of said Section 27; thence South 89 degrees 38' 24" East, along said South line, 751.73 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

All that portion of Lot 8 of Section 34, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying East of Lost River and West of the Great Northern Railroad right of way, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 18 MAP 4010-2700 TL 600 CODE 18 MAP 4010-3400 TL 200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH.

Fil	d for	record	I at re	quest of		Aupo	n Title c	2		, d	e ?	lst dav
of		Aug	•		A.D. 19	92 at	.10:22	o'clock A	M. an	d duly record	of in Vol	M92
			은 영국	o			ueds	00	Page 19	022	-	
				tine in	이 아니 것							
FE	E	\$35	.00	일 생동	승규의 상태	11 - 21 -	8.42 전 22	By (Dai	1 Sel	1	when the
		and and an Annual Ann						-, -				······
2.1		1.124.5			김규 지역교 중					3		

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	l for record	at request	t of	si desta la la c	Donald R	. Crane	1	the	17th	dav
of		Aug	A.D., 19	9 <u>4 </u>	3:52	_ o'clock P	M., and du	v recorded in	Vol. MQ/	Uuy
	같다. 것 같은 것 같은 것		of	Mortg	ages	on P	age 2556	51		hanna y
				(1996년) 183 (1997년) 183 (1997년) 183		Evelyn Bieh	n -	County Clerk	k	
FEE	\$20.00			이 같은 것 같은		By Q	Nuline	Mulle	a al in a	